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Town Council Meetings

TYPE DAY & TIME LOCATION
REGULAR 2nd Wednesday, monthly - 7 PM Darrington Town Hall*

1005 Cascade St., Darrington, WA 98241
REGULAR 4th Thursday, monthly - 7 PM Darrington Town Hall*

1005 Cascade St., Darrington, WA 98241

*Currently, Meetings are being held via Zoom. Links are provided below in the link for Meetings
and Agendas.

Meetings and Agendas

No specific instructions provided on Darrington Town Council website for public comment
or audience participation; however:
Code of Ordinances: 2.08.010 - Passage of ordinances—Requirements states:

“[…] any ordinance may be passed at a regular or special meeting of the town, or
any adjournment thereof, and seconded by members of the council, a reasonable
opportunity for debate for and against the proposed ordinance has been
afforded members of the council and citizens of the town in attendance, and
any amendments to the proposed ordinance have been moved, seconded and voted
upon.

Council Members

NAME POSITION EMAIL TERM

Dan O. Rankin Mayor dan.rankin@darringtonwa.us Expires
12/31/2023

Gary Willis Councilmember
Position 1 gary.willis@darringtonwa.us Expires

12/31/2021

Kerry Frable Councilmember
Position 2 kerry.frable@darringtonwa.us Expires

12/31/2021

https://townofdarrington.com/
https://townofdarrington.com/Departments/town-council/
https://townofdarrington.com/boards-and-commissions/
http://snococan.org/school_districts_school_boards#darrington_school_district
https://nces.ed.gov/ccd/schoolsearch/index.asp
https://townofdarrington.com/meetings-and-agendas/
https://library.municode.com/wa/darrington/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=TIT2ADPE_CH2.08OR_2.08.010PAOREQ


Last update: 2021/04/01 01:10 darrington http://snococan.org/darrington?rev=1617253803

http://snococan.org/ Printed on 2025/07/05 11:24

NAME POSITION EMAIL TERM
Billie Lee
Burtenshaw

Councilmember
Position 3 billie.lee.burtenshaw@darringtonwa.us Expires

12/31/2023

Reed Rankin Councilmember
Position 4 reed.rankin@darringtonwa.us Expires

12/31/2023

Neil Comeau Councilmember
Position 5 neil.comeau@darringtonwa.us Expires

12/31/2023
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